
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

Shot Put M75+ (4/3) Pentathlon
Judge: 

Karl-Heinz Marg GER Budapest, HUN 14-03-26WORLD RECORD MASTERS (75) 14.48
Karl-Heinz Marg GER Budapest, HUN 14-03-26EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (75) 14.48
Longin BUJNOWICZ Łódź Aleksandrów Ł. 16-01-31POLISH RECORD MASTERS (75) 13.30

GROUP 1
Start:  24-03-21  09:53:00

End: 24-03-21  10:16:00

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result Points

1 1387 Valdis CELA M75 Latvia  9.54 711     

2 1144 DERMOTT John MAC M80 Ireland  9.43 673     

3 2926 Olle BORG M75 Sweden  9.03 666     

4 1579 Arne WAREM M75 Norway  8.89 654     

5 713 Willi KLAUS M85 Germany  8.87 722     

6 1417 Janis MANKOVSKIS M80 Latvia  8.66 608     

7 1572 Knut Henrik SKRAMSTAD M85 Norway  8.25 662     

8 2954 Åke JONSON M80 Sweden  8.02 554     

9 1552 John Arve JOHANSEN M85 Norway  7.69 609     

10 1170 Jim O`SHEA M80 Ireland  6.85 456     

11 219 Josef VONASEK M85 Czech Republic  5.21 376     

2112 Marek MIELCAREK M75 Poland DNS 0     

I II III

9.40 9.54 9.07Valdis CELA

9.37 9.43 8.77DERMOTT John MAC

9.03 8.97 8.77Olle BORG

8.56 8.72 8.89Arne WAREM

8.03 8.81 8.87Willi KLAUS

7.85 8.45 8.66Janis MANKOVSKIS

8.25 7.90 8.17Knut Henrik SKRAMSTAD

8.02 7.82 7.70Åke JONSON

7.53 7.69 xJohn Arve JOHANSEN

5.64 6.85 6.68Jim O`SHEA

x 5.21 5.18Josef VONASEK

Marek MIELCAREK
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Athlete Country Points GapPlace

Summary after  3 events

Olle BORG Sweden1  2469

Willi KLAUS Germany2  2185 284

Valdis CELA Latvia3  2175 294

DERMOTT John MAC Ireland4  2170 299

Arne WAREM Norway5  2147 322

Knut Henrik SKRAMSTAD Norway6  1704 765

Janis MANKOVSKIS Latvia7  1458 1011

Åke JONSON Sweden8  1319 1150

John Arve JOHANSEN Norway9  1308 1161

Jim O`SHEA Ireland10  1102 1367

Josef VONASEK Czech Republic11  635 1834

Marek MIELCAREK Poland  DNF

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M75
1 Heat 1 Valdis CELA Latvia  9.541 711    

2 Heat 1 Olle BORG Sweden  9.033 666    

3 Heat 1 Arne WAREM Norway  8.894 654    

Heat 1 Marek MIELCAREK Poland DNSDNS     

CATEGORY: M80
1 Heat 1 DERMOTT John MAC Ireland  9.432 673    

2 Heat 1 Janis MANKOVSKIS Latvia  8.666 608    

3 Heat 1 Åke JONSON Sweden  8.028 554    

4 Heat 1 Jim O`SHEA Ireland  6.8510 456    

CATEGORY: M85
1 Heat 1 Willi KLAUS Germany  8.875 722    

2 Heat 1 Knut Henrik SKRAMSTAD Norway  8.257 662    

3 Heat 1 John Arve JOHANSEN Norway  7.699 609    

4 Heat 1 Josef VONASEK Czech Republic  5.2111 376    
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